

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(L). No.109 of 2022

Rashtriya Jute Mazdoor Sangh **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and ors.

15/09/2022	Mr. S.P.Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. P.Acharya, P.L. for the State/Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 4. Heard on admission. The petition being arguable, is admitted for hearing. The State Counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 4, hence issuance of notice to these Respondents stands dispensed with. Let notice be issued to Respondent No.3 on payment of process fee within seven days. Also heard on IA No.1/2022 for grant of interim relief/stay. Issue notice on IA No.1/2022 as well. Considering the fact that various R.R.C. have already been issued against Respondent No.3, purely as an interim measure Respondent No.4 is directed to ensure that Respondent No.3 will not remove any movable and immovable properties from the premises of Respondent No.3 till the next date of hearing. List the matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
------------	--