

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPL No. 109 of 2022

Rastriya Jute Mazdoor Sangh **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

10/6/2024	Mr. Abhishek Singh, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Kalpesh Ruparel, Advocate and Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Counsel for the respective respondents. Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, learned counsel for respondent No.3 would submit that this petition has become infructuous as the substantive order has already been set-aside by the Coordinate Bench. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to examine the above aspect. The prayer is allowed. Post the matter immediately after two weeks. The interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge .
Shyna	

--	--